## PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

## CRENSHAW/LAX NORTHERN EXTENSION PROJECT - FEASIBILITY STUDY TRANSPORTATION PLANNING SERVICES/PS4010-3041-A-XX

1.	Contract Number: PS4010-3041-A-XX (Task Order No. PS4686900)			
2.	Contractor: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.			
3.	Work Description: Crenshaw/LAX Northern Extension Feasibility Study Transportation			
	Services			
4.	The following data is current as of: 09/11/18			
5.	Contract/TO Completion Status:			
	Award Date:	05/04/16	Awarded Task	\$799,193
	Notice to Proceed	05/04/16	Order Amount:	
	(NTP):			
	Original	07/01/17	Value of Mods.	\$99,908
	Completion Date:		Issued to Date	
			(including this	
			action):	
	Current Est.	12/31/18	Additional Contract	\$400,000
	Complete Date:		Modification	
			Authority	
			Requested:	
6.	Contract Administrator:		Telephone Number:	
	Angela Mukirae		(213) 922-4156	
7.	Project Manager:		Telephone Number:	
	Alex Moosavi		(213) 922-2661	

## A. Procurement Background

On May 4, 2016, Task Order No. PS4686900 was awarded to AECOM Technical Services, a contractor on the Countywide Planning Bench, Discipline No. 1 (Transportation Planning), in the firm fixed amount of \$799,193 for the Crenshaw/LAX Northern Extension Feasibility Study Transportation Services.

Attachment E shows that six Contract Modifications have been issued to date to add work and no Contract Modifications are currently in negotiation or pending.

## **B.** Cost Analysis

The recommended price of any future modifications will be determined to be fair and reasonable based upon an independent cost estimate, cost analysis, technical evaluation, fact finding, and negotiations.